B12—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 18,1980

Chester Co. DHIA

{Continued from Page B11)

Harold R Kulp

Yam 3 305 21,060

Bonnie 3 300 23,465

Freda 3. 305 20,030

York 3 305 16,699
J. Elmer Lapp

Ins 3 305 20,Y19

Flossie 3 305 18,237
Floyd Milter

42 3 305 15,725
Joseph I. Kulp

21 3 05 18,840
Ken Brown

81 3 305 21,369
Harry Freese & Son

Whipper 3 305 21,234

Thrill 3 305 21,183
Omer S Smoker

136 3 305 19,750
Kuip Bros

96 3 305 18,986

Knista 3 305 16,737
Donald Hostetter Jr

Bright 3 305 18,483

Marie 3 305 22,640

Hope 3 305 22,586
El K. Stoltzfus

Peari 3 305 21,077

A-Mary 3 305 23,773
Moran & Nickle

22 3 305 17,320

82 3 305 17,878
Louis C Neyman

36 3 305 22,758

13 3 305 14 552
Dawid Walton

Salyann 3 305 23,489

Dumdum 3 305 19,900

Waldorf 3 305 19,500
Dunwood Farm

Phoebe 3 305 18,127
Jonas Z King

14 3 305 23,033

25 3 304 20,951

33 3 305 21,331

20 3 305 22,456
Parry Bros

93 3 305 21,132

589 3 305 21,907

493 3 305 15,907
Walmoore #3

322 3 305 22,622

317 3 265 19,537

517 3 289 21,756
Round Top Farm

66 3 305 20,369

69 3 305 19,533
Jay E Graybill

G80 3 305 16,816

106 3 278 16,320
Kauffman Bros

Noble 3 305 17,510

Jody 3 305 20,584

Darlene 3 305 16,846
Dawid & Tim Kauftman

Becky 3 305 20,874
Walmoore #2

837 3 305 18,304

1034 3 303 20,638

846 3 305 23,513

1025 3 301 20,663

1037 3 305 22,140

925 3 305 21,266

908 3 305 17,923
Harold J Ranck

Elaine 3 305 21,738
Henry M Hershey

Petuma 3 305 17,321
Etvin P Graybill

2788 3 305 21,031

Susan 3 305 19,042
E Kent High

110 3 305 17,749

57 3 305 21,454
Waimoore #1

950 3 305 21,983

875 3 304 18,430,

855 3 294 18,308
Ardrossan Farms

LS Rose 1 305 17,921

Ssaibel 1 254 16,525

Ex Star 1 305 18,391
J Raymond Harnish

Light 3 305 16,406
Eivin M Rohrer

92 3 305 21,333 -
Allen S Hoover

13A 3 260 20,645
Jonas B Stoltzfus

Cherry 3 305 20,677

Tidy 3 305 21,488
Richard Proud & Son

183 3 305 20,130

156 3 305 18,901

B10 S 305 20,186

172 3 305 19,004
Lloyd Mast & Sons

106 3 305 17,490
Charles J Moore

137 3 305 18,020
Charles H Gable

244 1 305 17,199
Dawvid Bartram

56 3 305 18,849
JohnS Smoker

Blacky 3 305 18,796
John R Groff

Dale 3 305 22,059

Delite 3 291 18,885
Bryncoed Farms inc

P495 3 305 19,473
Richard Hostetter

3 3 305 20,004
Harvey C waltz

52 3 305 19,819
Delphi Farms

83 3 292 18,674

W P WWw Wwwde AL b W b A O Bb Bgwd

W NOWwSN RO N O WOW ONG W NN O 00 OPWONDGOW 0 NDOLY AN VW WNG W NN O NYO OO OO NYW Nwol aOd W O O ¢ H NN NDyoe

S WWWW WW W W » WHhH bPhw WL WW A W HDWWWWWE W dwh bh WW WWW—AWW WWWW &~ WWW
'

42
44
39
38

33
37

37
36
36
38

853
833
749
700

852
763

852
851
848

745
843

842
775

833
745
734

827

749

826
730

824
722

819
775
723
817

814
774

712

812
716

708 _

809
715
712

804
762

798
749

790
700
787

783
753

735
733
716
710
781
779

777
700

771
726

769
769
741
768

768
719

768
766
757

754
731

753

711
700

753

750
749
742
723

719
708

719
718
716
714

i
'

‘told ‘Holly lo

BY JOYCE BUPP
Staff Correspongdent

NEW PARK — Members
of Maryland Cooperative
Milk Producers District 7,
York County, heard op-
timistic news Monday
evening about the Holly mulk
plant.

President Herbert Wessel,
Jr., told the dairymen who
gathered for the dwnner
meeting at Centre
Presbyterian Church that
“Holly 1s operating in pretty
good shape.”

The Cumberland County
butter and milk powder
plant owned in partnership
with Interstate Milk
Producers of Southampton
showed a profit for August of
$120,000.

The cooperative’s August
financial statements show a
savings of over $380,000, with
$245,000 of that provided by
the membership retams. A
total analysis of the financial
picture shows MCMP nearly
a half-million dollars ahead
of where it was at district
meeting tume n 1979,

According to Wessel, the
cooperative continues to
study possible mergers with
neighboring milk marketing
groups, n accordance with a
resolution to that effect

" Ny

Herbert Weésel, Jr.

a close contact with the
hauling business. We will not
give up those cooperative
beliefs.”
The
cooperative’s
added that MCMP does not
wanit, I any way, to
jeopardize farmer 1n-
vestment in Holly or the
future of the Holly plant.
Business manager Ralph
Strock, in hs update to
members on the long range
“milk marketing picture,
expressed concern that milk
production 1s up 3.5 percent
over last year. For the first

Baltimore-based

voted earlier this year by the flme In many years, Cow
membership. numbers have also turned
““The financial integrity of Upward, with current mn-
MCMP members must be dustry statisties showing one
maintained and services percent more milking
currently available must be ~ammals now than a year
mamtained regardless of 328
any potential merger And that wili create some
possibilities,”” Wessel supply problems,” Strock
assured the York County warned the producers.
farm group. While the support levels
“We also want tomamtain Wil keep the price up for
Ronald F. Eliott
127 3 280 18,378 39 711
Herman Stoltzfus
Glenda 3 305 19,092 37 709
JamesV Yale
61 3 305 16,209 44 708
JohnE King
Whitey 3 305 16,8/96 42 706
Joseph S King
Jana 3 303 17,121 41 703
W B Dixon Stroud
453 3 305 18,157 39 701
Henry S King
Betty 305 18,064 39 701
Chester Hills Farm
R54 3 305 14,911 47 701
Glenvilie Farms
9 3 305 21,857 32 700 |
Hypoint Acres
May 3 290 40 700

g 2)
~ ¥

frame systems.

FOUR

MELCO buildings are adaptable to light manufacturn,
jesvent homes, restaurant, retail store, fire hall, main
tural service, confinement dairy, hive stock and numerous other uses

17,671

DISTINCTIVE GARAGES
POLE BUILDINGS
COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS
STORAGE BUILDINGS
STEEL COLUMN BUILDINGS
HORSE BARNS ’

.

The MELCO framing system was designed
and engineered as a lightweight, versatile
and low cost alternative to wood and rigid-

Less cost per square foot than
conventional building methods!

SYSTEMS BUILDERS © 215-298-2247

R.D. 2, KEMPTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19529

prestdent--

g, storage, office, conva-
tenance garage, agricul

now, with Class I price

i projected at $14.64, Strock

was quick to add that the
present 80 percent party
support level could soon be
in trouble.

October inventories of
government Commodity
Credit Corporation stocks
are up many times over the
stocks of 1979. Storage
warehouses are beginning to
bulge with some 23% million
pounds of butter powder, 317

- MCMP’s York dairymen
oking better

goal,” he added, ‘“And that
it’s been a step in the right
direction for market
security,
strength
returns.”’
Disjrict 7 directors Emroy
Kilgore, Airville, and Leroy
Bupp, Seven Valleys, also
spoke briefly. Kilgore urged
the dairymen to be alert fo
the upcoming 1981 Farm Bill
and to maintain close con-
tact - with elected

and member

_mullion pounds of cheese and - representativés.
Bupp, who was re-elected §

558 mullion pounds of nonfat-
dry milk powder. -
- Strock said the dary

to a
briefed

the meeti
term,

duri
second

products stockpiling has lproducers on a proposed

resulted from reduced

‘ Pennsylvama promotional

consumer spending and the ““referenjum now in the
general economic situation, . planning stages. -
coupled with a sustaped - If .the referendum [

downhill shde of fluid-milk~

consumption. Even sales of
cheese, recently a bright
spot in the dawry marketing
picture, are dropping off.

In hght of the growing
warehouse stocks and
dropping fluid milk con-

passed, ‘it would require
every dairyman in the state
to pay mnto a promotional
fund, probably“at a rate of
three-quarters of one per-
cent per hundredweight.

Maryland Cooperative \§

members are now paying a

sumption, Strock told far-.. checkoff of one percent.
-mers that the 1981 Farm Bl * That™ referendum would
1s expected to put dawrymen - have to pass by a majority of

1n a rather bad position, with
the 8) percent support level
hikely to get the axe. Rather,
the cooperative manager
suspects price supports may
be tied to a cost of production
or target price as a gauge.
Adding his comments on
the Holly Milk plant
situation, Strock said the
plant must help make a
considerable contribution to
MCMP’s financial status
during the next 12 months.
“Pm confident you have
the plant, the equipment, the
management and the
workforce to meet that

the states mulk producers,
not just a majority of those
who vote._ Funding for
promotional activities, if the
referendum becomes
reality, wonld 1ncrease
avallable advertising
monies from sorme $4 mutlion
to over $7 mulhon.

Other speakers on the
program included head
fieldman Tom Moore and
special guests York County
Dairy Princess Tina
Neufeld, Rep. John Hope
Anderson and county agen
John T. Smuth.

M/ SN
T o>

‘4-—--7~—--c'—":':_-.a

BUILDING SYSTEMS

SHORT OF CASH?
We will Trade Building
for Backhoe ® Truck

cooperative §

f

.

]

3




