Chester Co. DHIA

(Continued from Page B11)					
Harold R Kulp Yam Bonnie Freda York	3 3 3 3	305 300 305 305	21,060 23,465 20,030 16,699	41 35 37 42	853 833 749 700
J. Elmer Lapp Irıs Flossie	3	305 305	20,119 18,237	4 2 4 2	852 763
Floyd Miller 42	3	305	15,725	5 4	852
Joseph I. Kulp 21 Ken Brown	3	305	18,840	45	851
81 Harry Freese & S		305 -305	21,369 21,234	40	848 846
Whipper Thrill Omer S Smoker	3	305	21,183	35	745
136 Kulp Bros 96	3	305 305	19,750 18,986	43	843 842
Krista Donald Hostette	3 Jr	305	16,737 18,483	4 6 4 5	775 833
Bright Marie Hope	3 3 3	305 305 305	22,640 22,586	33 32	745 734
Eli K. Stoltzfus Peari A-Mary	3	305 305	21,077 23,773	39 32	827 749
Moran & Nickle 22	3	305 305	17,320 17,878	48 41	826 730
82 Louis C Neyman 36	3 3	305	22,758	36	824
13 David Walton Salyann	3 3	305 305	14,552 23,489	5 O 3 5	722 819
Dumdum Waldorf Dunwood Farm	3 3	305 305	19,900 19,500	39 37	775 723
Phoebe Jonas Z King	3	305	18,127	45	817
14 25 33	3 3 3	305 304 305	23,033 20,951 21,331	35 37 36	814 774 760
20 Parry Bros	3 3	305 305	22,456 21,132	3 2 3 8	712 812
93 589 493	3 3 3	305 305 305	21,907 15,907	3 3 4 5	716 708
Walmoore #3 322 317 517	3 3 3	305 265 289	22,622 19,537 21,756	1 36 37 33	809 715 712
Round Top Farm 66 69	3 3	305 305	20,369 19,533	3 9 3 9	804 762
Jay E Graybıll G80 106	3	305 278	16,816 16,320	4 7 4 6	798 749
Kauffman Bros Noble Jody	3	305 305	17,510 20,584	45 35	790 720
Darlene David & Tim Kau	3 Ifman	305	16,846	42	700 787
Becky Walmoore #2 837	3	305 305	20,874 18,304	38 43	783
1034 846 1025	3	303 305 301	20,638 23,513 20,663	36 32 36	753 744 735
1037 925	3 3 3 3	305 305	22,140 21,266	33 34	733 716 710
908 Harold J Ranck Elaine	3	305 305	17,923 21,738	40 36	781
Henry M Hershe Petunia Elvin P Graybill	у З	305	17,321	4 5	779
2788 Susan	3 3	305 305	21,031 19,042	3 <i>7</i> 3 <i>7</i>	777 700
E Kent High 110 57	3 3	305 305	17,749 21,454	4 3 3 4	771 726
Walmoore #1 950 875	3 3	305 304	21,983 18,430	3 5 4 2	769 769
855 Ardrossan Farms	3	294	18,308	40	741 768
LS Rose Ssaibel Ex Star	1 1 1	305 254 305	17,921 16,525 18,391	4 6 3 9	768 719
J Raymond Harr Light Elvin M Rohrer	ush 3	305	16,406	4 7	768
92 Allen S Hoover	3	305	21,333 -	36	766 757
13A Jonas B Stoltzfu Cherry	3 s 3	260 305	20,645 20,677	3 <i>7</i> 36	757 754
Tidy Richard Proud &		305 305	21,488	34 37	731 753
183 156 B10	3 3 3	305 305	18,901 20,186	39 35	730 711
172 Lloyd Mast & Son 106	3 s 3	305 305	19,004 17,490	3 7 4 3	700 753
Charles J Moore 137	3	305	18,020	4 2	750
Charles H Gable 244 David Bartram	1	305	17,199	4 4	749
56 John S Smoker Blacky	3	305 305	18,949 18,796	39 38	742723
John R Groff Dale	3	305	22,059	33	719 708
Delite Bryncoed Farms P495	3 Inc 3	291 305	18,885 19,473	37	719
Richard Hostette 3 Harvey C Waltz	er 3	305	20,004	36	718
52 Delphi Farms	3	305	19,819	36	716 714
83	3	292	18,674	38	/ 14

MCMP's York dairymen told Holly looking better

BY JOYCE BUPP Staff Correspondent

NEW PARK — Members of Maryland Cooperative Milk Producers District 7, York County, heard optimistic news Monday evening about the Holly milk plant.

President Herbert Wessel, Jr., told the dairymen who gathered for the dinner meeting at Centre Presbyterian Church that "Holly is operating in pretty good shape."

The Cumberland County butter and milk powder plant owned in partnership with Interstate Milk Producers of Southampton showed a profit for August of \$120,000.

The cooperative's August financial statements show a savings of over \$380,000, with \$245,000 of that provided by the membership retains. A total analysis of the financial picture shows MCMP nearly a half-million dollars ahead of where it was at district meeting time in 1979.

According to Wessel, the cooperative continues to study possible mergers with neighboring milk marketing groups, in accordance with a resolution to that effect voted earlier this year by the membership.

"The financial integrity of MCMP members must be maintained and services currently available must be maintained regardless of any potential merger possibilities," Wessel assured the York County farm group.

"We also want to maintain



Herbert Wessel, Jr.

a close contact with the hauling business. We will not give up those cooperative beliefs."

The Baltimore-based cooperative's president added that MCMP does not want, in any way, to jeopardize farmer investment in Holly or the future of the Holly plant.

Business manager Ralph Strock, in his update to members on the long range milk marketing picture, expressed concern that milk production is up 3.5 percent over last year. For the first time in many years, cow numbers have also turned upward, with current industry statistics showing one percent more milking animals now than a year

"And that will create some supply problems," Strock warned the producers.

While the support levels will keep the price up for

now, with Class I price projected at \$14.64, Strock was quick to add that the present 80 percent parity support level could soon be in trouble.

October inventories of government Commodity Credit Corporation stocks are up many times over the stocks of 1979. Storage warehouses are beginning to bulge with some 235 million pounds of butter powder, 317 million pounds of cheese and 558 million pounds of nonfatdry milk powder.

Strock said the dairy products stockpiling has resulted from reduced consumer spending and the general economic situation, coupled with a sustained downhill slide of fluid milk consumption. Even sales of cheese, recently a bright spot in the dairy marketing picture, are dropping off.

In light of the growing warehouse stocks and dropping fluid milk consumption, Strock told farmers that the 1981 Farm Bill is expected to put dairymen in a rather bad position, with the 80 percent support level likely to get the axe. Rather, the cooperative manager suspects price supports may be tied to a cost of production or target price as a gauge.

Adding his comments on the Holly Milk plant situation, Strock said the plant must help make a considerable contribution to MCMP's financial status during the next 12 months.

"I'm confident you have the plant, the equipment, the management and the workforce to meet that goal," he added, "And that it's been a step in the right direction for market security, cooperative strength and member returns."

District 7 directors Emroy Kilgore, Airville, and Leroy Bupp, Seven Valleys, also spoke briefly. Kilgore urged the dairymen to be alert to the upcoming 1981 Farm Bill and to maintain close contact—with elected representatives.

Bupp, who was re-elected during the meeting to a second term, briefed producers on a proposed Pennsylvania promotional referendum now in the planning stages.

If the referendum i passed, it would require every darryman in the state to pay into a promotional fund, probably at a rate of three-quarters of one percent per hundredweight. Maryland Cooperative members are now paying a checkoff of one percent.

That referendum would have to pass by a majority of the states milk producers, not just a majority of those who vote. Funding for promotional activities, if the referendum becomes reality, would increase available advertising momes from some \$4 million to over \$7 million.

Other speakers on the program included head fieldman Tom Moore and special guests York County Dairy Princess Tina Neufeld, Rep. John Hope Anderson and county agent John T. Smith.

PENNSYLVANIA AGRICULTURE



WE'RE GROWING BETTER

Ronald F. Elliott 711 280 18,378 39 Herman Stoltzfus 709 305 19,092 37 Glenda James V Yale 708 16,209 44 305 John E King 16,896 42 706 305 Whitey Joseph S King 703 17,121 41 303 Jana W B Dixon Stroud 39 701 18,157 305 453 Henry S King 39 701 305 18,064 Betty Chester Hills Farm 14,911 47 701 305 R54 Glenville Farms 700 305 21,857 32 Hypoint Acres 700 40 290 17,671 May

• DISTINCTIVE GARAGES

- POLE BUILDINGSCOMMERCIAL BUILDINGS
- STORAGE BUILDINGS
- STEEL COLUMN BUILDINGS
- HORSE BARNS

The MELCO framing system was designed and engineered as a lightweight, versatile and low cost alternative to wood and rigid-frame systems.

MELCO buildings are adaptable to light manufacturing, storage, office, convalesvent homes, restaurant, retail store, fire hall, maintenance garage, agricultural service, confinement dairy, live stock and numerous other uses

Less cost per square foot than conventional building methods!

FOUR SYSTEMS BUIL

R.D. 2, KEMPTON,



SHORT OF CASH?
We will Trade Building
for Backhoe • Truck

FOUR SYSTEMS BUILDERS • 215-298-2247 R.D. 2, KEMPTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19529